
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
IN THE MATTER OF: 
 
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO:  
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 302.102 and 302.208(g) 
WATER QUALITY STANDARDS FOR 
CHLORIDES 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
          R18-32 
          (Rulemaking – Water) 

 

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 28, 2018, I electronically filed with the 
 
Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, APPEARANCE OF ALBERT  
 
ETTINGER, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you. 
 
  
Dated: September 28, 2018 
 
       Respectfully Submitted, 
 
        
         
       ____________________ 
       Albert Ettinger 
       Attorney at Law 
       53 W. Jackson #1664  
       Chicago, Illinois 60604 
       773-818-4825 
       ettinger.albert@gmail.com 
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APPEARANCE OF ALBERT ETTINGER 
 

NOW COMES Albert Ettinger and hereby enters his appearance in this matter on behalf  
 
of the Sierra Club. 
 
 
Dated: September 28, 2018 
 
       Respectfully Submitted, 
 
        
         
       ____________________ 
       Albert Ettinger 
       Attorney at Law 
       53 W. Jackson #1664  
       Chicago, Illinois 60604 
       773-818-4825 
       ettinger.albert@gmail.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
  I, Albert Ettinger, hereby certify that I have filed the attached NOTICE OF  
 
ELECTRONIC FILING and APPEARANCE OF ALBERT ETTINGER in PCB R2018-032  
 
upon the attached service list by electronic mail on September 28, 2018. 
 
  
Dated: September 28, 2018 
 
       Respectfully Submitted, 
 
        
         
       ____________________ 
       Albert Ettinger 
       Attorney at Law 
       53 W. Jackson #1664  
       Chicago, Illinois 60604 
       773-818-4825 
       ettinger.albert@gmail.com 
           
 

PCB R2018-032 SERVICE LIST 
September 2018 

 
Don Brown, Clerk of the Board    
Illinois Pollution Control Board    
James R. Thompson Center     
100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500    
Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218  
Don.brown@illinois.gov   

Martin Klein, Hearing Officer    
Illinois Pollution Control Board    
James R. Thompson Center     
100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500    
Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218  
Martin.e.klein@illinois.gov 
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James Huff  
Huff and Huff, Inc.  
915 Harger Road Suite  
330 Oak Brook, IL 60523  
James.huff@gza.com 
 

Eric Lohrenz, General Counsel Illinois 
Virginia Yang - Deputy Legal Counsel 
Department of Natural Resources  
One Natural Resource Way  
Springfield, IL 62702 
Eric.lohrenz@illinois.gov 
virginia.yang@illinois.gov 

 
Stefanie N. Diers 
Sara Terranova  
1021 N. Grand Avenue East  
P.O. Box 19276  
Springfield, IL 62794-9276   
(217) 782-5544 
Stefanie.diers@illinois.gov 
sara.terranova@illinois.gov 
 

 
Joshua J. Houser 
Katherine D. Hodge 
HeplerBroom, LLC 
4340 Acer Grover Drive 
Springfield, CL 62711 
Joshua.houser@helperbroom.com 
Katherine.hodge@heplerbroom.com 
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